

Committee on Public Works & Infrastructure

www.greenvillecounty.org

COMMITTEE ON PUBLIC WORKS AND INFRASTRUCTURE

Agenda Item No.:		PWI-4	Meeting Date:	08/21/2012
REQUEST FOR COMMITTEE ACTION				
To:	Willis Meadows, Chairman, Committee on Public Works & Infrastructure			
From: Kim Wunder,		, Assistant County Attorney		
Department: County Attorney				
Item Title:		Resolution Publishing Result Tax District	s of Special Election in Propos	sed City View Special
Action Taken by Committee previously (include dates when Item was discussed):		On April 17, 2012, PWI recommended Council approval of a resolution calling for a special election on question of whether to create the City View Special Tax District.		
Motion Requested Today:		Motion to recommend Council approval of the proposed resolution		
Staff Recommendation:		Approval of the proposed resolution		
Impact of Action:		State law requires that County Council adopt a resolution publishing the results of this special election		
Funding Amount/Source:		None		
Requested by:		Kim Wunder, Assistant County Attorney		
Staff Representative:		Kim Wunder, Assistant County Attorney		
List of Attachments: Resolution Exhibit A (certified results of election)				
08/14/2012				District 23
Date Submitted		Approved by the Count	y Administrator	Council District